Isaac Smallwood

(-26 May 1930)

Smallwood, Isaac C. On Monday, May 26, 1930, at 6 p.m., Isaac C. Smallwood of 3028 24th st. n.e., beloved husband of Mary W. Smallwood and father of Carrie E. Ketcham. Funeral services at Lincoln Road M.E. Church, R.I. ave. and Lincoln rd. n.e., Thursday, May 29, at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Smallwood, Isaac C. Officers and members of Mount Vernon Council, No. 10, Jr. O.U.A.M., are requested to attend the funeral of our late Bro. Isaac C. Smallwood from his late residence, 3028 14th st. n.e., on Thursday, May 29, 1930, at 1:45 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

W.R. Klotz, Councilor

E.C. Crouch, Rec'd Secy.

The Evening Star, May 29, 1930, p. B1

Isaac C. Smallwood Funeral Tomorrow Veteran Navy Yard Employe Will Be Buried in Congressional Cemetery

Funeral services for Isaac C. Smallwood, 65 years old, for 51 years an employe at the Washington Navy Yard, who died in a local hospital yesterday following an operation, will be conducted at the Lincoln Road M.E. Church tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery, with Masonic rites at the grave by the Washington Centennial Lodge of Masons, and services by the Mount Vernon Council, Junior Order of United American Mechanics.

Mr. Smallwood was employed at the brass foundry at the yard. He resided at 3028 Twenty-fourth street northeast.

He had long been an active member of the Methodist Episcopal Church and had served as president of the board of trustees of the Lincoln Road M.E. Church. He also was secretary of the church school for 16 years. He was a member of the Washington Centennial Lodge of Masons, the Mount Vernon Council of the Junior Order of United American Mechanics and of the Mount Vernon Council, Daughters of America.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Mary W. Smallwood; a daughter, Mrs. Carrie E. Ketcham, and a brother, L. Vernon Smallwood.